For TREX 500 SCALEFUSELAGE

AH-1
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EMRNAE

Please read this manual carefully before assembling.

We recommend that you keep this manual for future
reference regarding tuning and maintenance.

SEANBRHR AN ASHEFSHERNDFRLEIRER @ MIER
TENT2ENBEDRBIVET - ERBEIFEZA - SBUFE
ARPE - BE—CHENMBEHFREEANEDY > ORLELERE
EARBE - LHERBERSE - ‘

PREPARATION BEFORE
ASSEMBLY
ERAERSR

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED

FOR ASSEMBLY
BffiRE

ASSEMBLY STEPS
TERSR




1. PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLY #ExaiziRsn

AH-1 scale fuselage, éuitable for TREX 500 Helicopter series.

FAH- 1R RBR - BRRT-REXS00EREF #R3 -

Before Assembling

1 « Check for all the parts in the list come with the manual.
2 - Some basic tools are needed to help the assembly.

ERpENER

1- BERHBAREANENESHRE  CERNSSTETEE -

- ERARERE—LMENTREBDEE -

Canopy cover x1

. Fuselage x1

Antenna x4

Landing skid x 2

. Landing gear joints x4

Skid pipe x2

Stub wings x 2

. Frame sticker x1

. Cockpit x1

10. Tow guided missile pods x2
11. Missile launching pad x2

12. Fuselage frame x2

13. Tail boom mount x1

14. Tail skid x1

15. Fuselage touch-up paint x3
16. Socket screw(M2x10mm) x 8
17. Socket screw(M3x14mm) x 4
18. M2 Washer(¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm) x 8
19. M3 Washer(¢2x¢8ximm) x4

CENOMAWN

20. Socket button head self tapping screw x 4

21. Socket button head screw x 2
22. Hardware Bagx 1

23. Greasex1

24. Long umbrella gear 15T x 2

1H8ESEx1

2. 8% x1

3. RigE x4

4. [ZEx2

5. HRBEEBEE x4

6. BIZEEE x 2

7.8 x2

8. ERRBAME x 1

9. BB X1

10. NEF S EIa8 x 2

M. RESHBx2
12.858EHEx2
13. EEEERIB X1
14. BRBER x1
15. 85 EHBE X3
16. BER/BE®MM2x10mm) x 8
17. BERVERM(M3x14mm) x 4
18. M2EE5)(¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm) x 8
19. M3E (¢ 3xe8x1mm) x4
20. ¥*BEREESRRM(T2.6x8mm) x4
21. ¥ BER7VEEMM2.5x14mm) x2
22. gMBEE x1
23. 888 x1
24 EMEREEIST x2

0
0
0
0

162668
162668
152558
152558

§
1
'A%
vy

MARINES |
MARINES |
MARINES |
441 44|

441 44|

Q O
OO

o &\ |e9

8
2

500HZ10 Spare parts
500HZ10 fBAESEH

/1 ~ Cutter knife 1~ i‘m\
2 - Hexagon screw driver 2 - EEF
3~ Phillips screw driver 3I-+TEF
4 - File 4-27
5 - Diagonal cutting pliers 5-g0s
6 - Fine sandpaper € - EBE
7 - CAglue 7-REB
8 - AB glue 8-ASE

\9 ~ Scissors ¢-E7 J

1




1. PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLY BEAEHEE

500HB4

. Fiberglass main frames (R/L) x 2

. Tail boom (¢ 15x ¢ 16x152mm) x 1

. Torque tube (154mm) x 1

. Linkage rod (B) (¢ 2x180mm) x 1

. Plate x1

. Torque tube drive gear assembly x 1
. Angled tail transmission assembly x 1
. Tail rotor control arm x 1

. Linkage ball A (T2.6x3.5) x2

. Collar screw x 1

11. Ball link x 4

. Washer (¢ 2x ¢ 3.6x0.5mm) x 2

W 0 N O A N A

. BRAETRAIR x2

. FIERE(¢ 15x ¢ 16x152mm) x 1
. ESB#R(154mm) x 1
EApiEIRB( ¢ 2x180mm) x 1

N =

500HTS8

. EBEEfE x1

. EfREHRBA x1

. EEEEEEE X1

. BIEERHIER x1

. BREEA(T2.6x3.5) x 2

. I EW®A(M2x12mm) x 1

. EIRE x4

. TS ¢ 2x ¢ 3.6x0.5mm) x 2

-

- a
N A

4/

500HT8A

% L

=

T-REX500 FL
Main rotor head set
T-REX500 FLE HE R B #E

T-REX500
Main rotor head set

T-REX500 X i REA#H

Torque tube (467mm)
E2SEEYIS (467mm)

Q

EEE (¢ 15x ¢ 16x461mm)

Tail boom (¢ 15x ¢ 16x461mm)

EERRIRUSER (¢ 1. 96x406mm)

Rudder control rod ( ¢ 1.96x406mm)

Tail boom mount

Main drive gear set Bottom bracket Battery mount Tail servo mount assembly Tail Rotor Holder
g g ERER EHEEE ERARZEEEE nEEEEEER EfERRER
LJ
e 22> o o
LJ
[ P ® @
i Canopy spacer x2
%?:rgﬁz":f'bx? blade x2 HEESEBE x 2
. . Metal Frames Tp
Carbon fiber tail blade x2 bearing holder x2 . 5 . .
ERERRE x2 [ B g Receiver mount mounting block Anti rotation bracket
SETBHETE X2 BREREEE wEBE +F
3G Flybarless system
3G FRRAMRE
%{ Servo DS510 x3
iR
GP780 Herd Lock Gyro Servo DS520 x1 gj ESC Battery
GP780 & ENPERE ARz EZRER it




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION iB&s®

Please exchange the frames into the T-REX 500 500HF2 '
fuselage gless frames included in the package —
SIS ERT-REX 50088 S RIRE R FEEM ORI -

o (i

Socket button head self tapping
screw
X BBEAFNEEBIRM(T2.6x8mm) x4

©  (———

Socket button head screw
L EHERTERMM2.5x14mm) x 2

©  [[e—

Socket screw
BEAR7ERHH(M2x10mm) x 4

Anti rotation bracket
MR

Carbon fiber main frames (R/L)

REEZETRAR
1.6mm @ H

Washer
EF)( ¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm) x 4

N /

Receiver mount
BHBEEE

Frames s
mounting block ¢ 5
Py J

q

Canopy spacer
HESXRBDH Socket button
head screw

BEIAPT iR
M2.5x14mm

Battery mount
EHNEEE

3 i ‘l‘.

= O~ ) E
\ £ Snocket button-héad self x
- tapping screw
(‘ O s Socket button
T2:6x8mm head screw
1 ¢4 ERART IR
G M2.5x6mm
Bottomé bracket : Tl 7 T i - Sccket button
THER, 3 S b ey -9 -
i N A . o "G M3xemm
: Fuselage frame o ol
BEEER e I g
e -
3 "y
T ; Washer Socket button head self
i b tapping screw
F5 ¢2x¢6x0.6mm Socket button head self - EBPISERIR#

Socket screw tapping screw ’

BEAPT AR BN SR

M2x10mm T2.6x10mm

xE R
When tightening a screw to a plastic part, Recom_mend sa.mding the marked position with a waterproof abrasive paper(#800~1000) as
planss aohtant fimnly; B A E T S Bt R BRTE - Al &5 R RS
but not over tightened, or they will strip. RS m W # °

RS ABB IR « R DRRAD .
o BRI EERBVES g(vﬁagtgrproof abrasive paper

If any part is already assembled by factory,
please check again if screws are firmly
secured and applied with some glue.

ERESALEOEIRRERE  BREE
RBRMESHERLE -

& Apply a little amount of T43 thread
, ‘lock when fixing a metal part.
’ RSN RSB EERERTI RME)




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION #E%5&

- 500HT8 J Socket button head screw

— ‘ ] w SREAPYT RIRAM2.5X5mm \?
@ Washer
Hexagonal bolt

Bearing 5 ¢2.6x $5.8x0.6mm by
BE( ¢ 4x ¢ 9x4mm) x 2

Drive gear
EER/NE Tail boom mount(R)

BEEEEER®E)

Torque tube drive
gear assembly

Bearing

(¢ 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm) x 2 AEE WD BIREIE
Bearing

Socket button head screw B ¢ 4x o 9x4mm

3 R EEA 7 A RAK(M2.5x5mm) x 1

© |

Washer
S ¢2.6x ¢5.8x0.6mm

When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not
over tightened, or they will strip.

EMSABEBIEBUER - BERDHRE
o MERH) TSRS -

Bearing
WA ¢ 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm

For original manufactory package,
if the product is already assembled
by Factory, please check again if
screws are firmly secured and Tail boom mount(L)
applied with some glue. WEREEEE®

RESSEREENSSERE  ERER
RSRMESERLE -

Long umbrelia gear
WEEDE ¢ 18.5x¢8x25.4mm

Socket button head self
tapping screw

EIAPY EEBR
T2.6x8mm

Plate (R)

BEE(6)
¢ 16x73x24mm

;’;é]gboom Bearing

152mm ]
®8x ¢ 12x2.5mm

Long umbrella gear

RREREE
15T

o0

Bearing
BR( ¢ 4x ¢ 9x4mm) x 2

Tail rotor shaft assembly
BERKRDA

Bearing Plate (L)
#%( o 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm) x 2 BE(E)

® 16x73x24mm & 4x ¢ 9x4mm
° (0

Socket button head self

tapping screw
L EEATEE BB
L (T2.6x8mm) x 5 .

Bearing
b




3. ASSENIBLY SECTION @Ex=s®

500HTS |

g apply some oil on the surface, to make it

When assembling into the tail boom, please

smooth during the assembling and keep it
vertical with the torque tube for smooth rotation.

BAEERE - ARKLEEE - MERTIER
ABETIRESHMRGEES @ RENDBHIRS -

Socket screw
( BEEANSRKM

Bearing

®A( o 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm) x 4

(hormy :

. L Torque tube
Socket button head screw| _.-"" .- bl
EERAT R R S
(T2.6x6mm)x 5 : i,

0 o N

Tail boom mount
EEEEER

Tail control guide
EZREETER

EEESEEE (L)

Approx. 150mm
#9150mm \

Suggest to use nylon strap
to fasten the pipe mount.

B IEAREwEEan

& Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
, lock when fixing a metal part.
7 BRMERMR SRS AEETAS GRME)

I .
UL Bearing
\ N

oA -
$8xd12x2. 5mm

Angled tail transmission (L)

Torque tube
ERDHRE

Washer

RREETEE)

Long umbrella gear
lﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ

i
©8x¢12x2.5mm
x B

=1
¢ 3 x¢4.8x0.3mm

~ _
Angled tail transmission (R) tapping screw

Bearing

M4 |HRIR#% (M4x3mm)

Socket collar screw
V=

M3x15mm
Socket button head self

HEERPYT EEIBURA
T2.6x6mm

time of the umbrella gear.

Improper assembly for angled tail transmission
assembly will affect the smoothness and life

Please always check if the umbrella gear is wore

or deformed regularly and replace any damaged parts.
HEEETIEUASEREREIREE ARG,
FEREREESREERNER WUAERZIECSH.

Rudder control rod (B) Approx. 199mm x 1

™l

EERCAREER(B)#U199mm x 1

Bl

l

(©
Washer Rudder control rod (A)
ET)( o 2x ¢ 3.6x0.5mm) x 2 Approx. 425mm x 1
@ (o 5 EEMREERIEIR(AHI425mm x 1 N
& 406mm i i
Collar screw = ¢
WERKH(M2x12mm) x 1 P
(T o
Linkage ball A
\ ZRERA( ¢ 4.75x8.18mm) x 2 y

180mm

170mm

all link
SRR

Collar screw
PER

M2x12mm

®2x ¢ 5x2.5mm

Tail rotor control arm
RS

Linkage ball A(T2.6x3.5)
IREAA(T2.6%3.5)
¢4.75x8.18mm




v/

3. ASSEMBLY SECTION @xs®

Socket collar screw CAUTION

x20mm

gﬁg}‘é&ﬁ?pw When tightening a screw to a plastic
part, please tighten it firmly, but not over
tightened, or they will strip.
RMSEABBUEBUTE - BERNERE

425 Carbon fiber blade o » MERNHDEEEHES -

42508 £ TR

For original manufactory package, if the
product is already assembled by Factory,
please check again if screws are firmly
secured and applied with some glue.

REREHURERIRZAEKE  SRERE
BERMBOERLE -

‘lock when fixing a metal part.

, Apply a little amount-of T43 thread
’ BRENRERUSBEEERTIGRB

Main tail set
RRE

Linkage rod (D) i / . T
Approx. 50mm x 3 g I I o~ _ N S ;-
3212 (D) #950mm x 3 i y S i \ i =G

31mm

M4 Set screw
M4 4R (M4xdmm)

Socket button head screw
PI7 AR
M2.5x10mm

‘Electric equipment illustration
ExREEskEER 0

Please make sure everything
working properly before you

start fuselage assembly.
ERREESIEFRTHEETHRREE -

Flybarless Sensor
RTLEREESE

Flybarless control unit
RFERIZHIE




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION | | ///4

Please use (5 minutes ) epoxy toglue
the cockpit.and antenna to.canopyas shown.

A%tenna ERERY (A28) ABBRHMERERXRERETR

Fuselage
BR

Socket screw

e v’;lft"
\// .

M3 Z3

M3 Washer
M3%ETF X4 ¢ 3x¢p8x1mm

(©) [

Socket screw
BRATARMM3x14mm) x 4
\ _J

Landing Gear Joints
BHRBEEEE

Slide the landing gear,
Skid pipe through fuselage
2]

e MR 2 AR

Step3.5 83

Tail Skid
ErER

b WingX

Missile launching pad - TOW Guided Missile pods
RBUSHE NE B R




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION #@%5%

Step4.;s B4

Take out the tail boom

BEEE

Disassemble the original T-REX 500 main blades

R ESERT-REX 500E e B

Step5.5 85

o
o
L
°
o
5
e




3. ASSEMBLY SECTION #@x5&

Step6.5 86

Rudder control rod
ERZHER

Wa_lsher

Tail pitch assembly

'
Ay
>

N _,“Collar screw
BMERM
M2x12mm

Socket button head self
. tapping screw
VN HEEAT SRR

N E3J
. ©2x$3. 6x0. 2mm

Tail rotor control arm

Tail boom mount
ERe

Step7.587

[ ®
Socket screw
BEER7 R M2x10m x 4

©

Wesher

Washer
FEE)( ¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm) x 4

¢ 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm

T1.7X6mm

Step8.5528

Self-tapping screw
BE+FERRHM




3. ASSEMIBLY SECTION #aE#5®

Step9.5 89

425 Carbon fiber blade
4250 1K

Canopy
BidEE

=
e (B =,

;’: ?-:.\\ 1, -~
) i 2 "k
ij;;:/\ 7 L
| € 14
ez

Complete illustration. #8155/ E

10



Specifications / B 1882 {& :

Length/# S & : 1125mm
Height/#$ 55 : 244mm
Width /2 & : 330mm
Weight/Z2#£ 8 : 1180g

Suitable for T-REX 500
BB T-REX 500458

. b

2011.Apr.os cooss?



